PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael L. Hamann	06/18/2007
David N. Gallina	06/15/2007
David B. Walker	06/18/2007
Stephen L. O'Bannon	06/15/2007
Bruce T. Pittard	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY
Street Address:	One Capital Center
Internal Address:	999 Main Street, Suite 1300
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11770130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-347-7900

Email: stuart@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49331-SIMPLOT

PATENT REEL: 019496 FRAME: 0350

500305363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart O. Lowry
Total Attachments: 8	
source=49331_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=49331_Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Michael L. Hamann, of Caldwell, Idaho; David

N. Gallina, of Nampa, Idaho; David B. Walker, of Meridian, Idaho; Stephen L.

O'Bannon, of Caldwell, Idaho; and Bruce T. Pittard, of Caldwell, Idaho, Assignors, to

J. R. SIMPLOT COMPANY, a Nevada corporation, Assignee, having a place of

business at One Capital Center, 999 Main Street, Suite 1300, Boise, Idaho 83702.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful FRENCH FRY

PRODUCTION METHOD WITH REDUCED CRUMB GENERATION, for which an

application for United States Letters Patent has been by them on dates written below;

and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint

inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters

Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the

world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee

SIMPLOT-49331 ASSIGNMENT and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

///

///

///

///

SIMPLOT-49331 ASSIGNMENT ENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the

dates written below.	1110	
ASSIGNORS:	Will L Horman	6-18-07
	Michael L. Hamann	Date
	Danis M. Galling	6-15-07
	David N. Aallina	Date
	and B Walker	6-18-07
	David B. Walker	Date
	Styl L. OBan	6-15-07
	Steven L. O'Bannon) Date
	Stephen L. O'Bannon	6-27-07
	Bruce T. Pittard	Date

SIMPLOT-49331 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

State of	Idaho	_)		
County of	Canyon)ss. _)		
On <u>June 18</u>	, 2007 b	efore me,	Kim Teske	, Notary
Public, personally	y appeared, Micha	el L. Hamann,		
XX	personally known	to me		
	proved to me on t	he basis of satist	actory evidence to b	e the person(s)
	whose name(s) is	/are subscribed t	to the within instrume	ent and
	acknowledged to	me that he/she/tl	ney executed the sar	me in
	his/her/their autho	orized capacity(ie	s), and that by his/he	er/their
	signature(s) on th	e instrument the	person(s), of the ent	ity upon behalf
	of which the perso	on(s) acted, exec	cuted the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

my comm exp 3/30/2010

SIMPLOT-49331 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

State of	Ida	
County of	Car)ss. nyon)
On	Jur	ne 15, 2007 before me,Kim Teske, Notary
Public, per	rsonall	y appeared, David N. Gallina ,
	_ XX	personally known to me
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
		whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
		acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
		his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
		signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf
		of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

my comm exp 3/30/2010

SIMPLOT-49331 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

State of	Idaho	_))ss.		
County of	Canyon	.) _)		
On <u>June 18</u>	, 2007 be	efore me,	Kim Teske	, Notary
Public, personally a	ppeared, David I	B. Walker,		
xx pe	ersonally known t	o me		
pr	oved to me on th	e basis of satis	factory evidence to b	e the person(s)
wł	nose name(s) is/a	are subscribed	to the within instrume	ent and
ac	knowledged to n	ne that he/she/t	they executed the sar	me in
his	s/her/their author	rized capacity(i	es), and that by his/he	er/their
siç	gnature(s) on the	instrument the	person(s), of the ent	ity upon behalf
of	which the perso	n(s) acted, exe	cuted the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	•	TESKE	
(Signature of Notary	alce.		40 ·······	

my comm expires 3/30/2010

State of	`
County of)ss. Canyon)
On <u>June 1</u>	, 2007 before me, <u>Kim Teske</u> , Notary
Public, personally	/ appeared, Steven L. O'Bannon, Stephen L. O'Bannon
XX	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf
	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal. TESKE TARY

 $\ \, \text{my comm expires } 3/30/2010 \\$

State of	
County of	Canyon)
On June	ر , 2007 before me, <u>Kim Teske</u> , Notary
Public, personally	appeared, Bruce T. Pittard,
XX_	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf
	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.

my comm expires 3/30/2010

RECORDED: 06/28/2007